Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 2

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO: HSBP-7119-L-IN0452
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Name of Office Building or Location
3700 Mclntosh RPM

Hollywood, FL 33122

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into this date by and between
Broward County

whose address is:
1850 Eller Dr. Suite 603
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
hereinafter called the Government: CBP Email: ISRPPMO@cbp.dhs.gov

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
hereby amended as follows:

Lease Term: To Have and To Hold the said Premise with their appurtenances for the term beginning on October 1, 2024
and continuing through September 30, 2025 inclusive for a term of one-year. At the expiration of this term the lease will
automatically renew on a year-to-year basis upon the anniversary of the Commencement Date each year thereafter for 14
(fourteen) additional years but not beyond September 30, 2039 unless or until the Government gives at least 30 days
notice in writing of its intent not to renew to the Lessor.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FOR THE GOVERNMENT:
Signature(s): Signature:

Name: Name: Susan Hansen

Name: Broward County Title: Lease Contracting Officer

Customs and Border Protection
Date: Date:

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:
Name:
Title:

Date:

Lease Amendment Form 7/2017




DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY LEASE AMENDMENT
(LEASE No. HSBP-7119-L-IN0452)

Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have made and executed this Department of Homeland
Security Lease Amendment: Broward County, through its Board of County Commissioners, signing by and
through its Mayor or Vice-Mayor, authorized to execute same by Board action on the _ day of

, 20 ; and the United States of America, signing by and through its duly authorized

representative.

ATTEST:

By:
Broward County Administrator, as

ex officio Clerk of the Broward County
Board of County Commissioners

CRC/cr

Homeland Security Lease Amd
09/16/2024

#80040-2030

LESSOR:

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its Board of County Commissioners

By

Mayor

____dayof ,20

Approved as to form by
Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney

Port Everglades Department
1850 Eller Drive, Suite 302
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

Telephone: (954) 523-3404
CARLOS A. Digitally signed by CARLOS A.
RODRIGUEZ- Date: 2024.10.18 164415

By:CABARROCAS -04'00'

Carlos Rodriguez-Cabarrocas (Date)
Senior Assistant County Attorney






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 2 - HSBP-7119-L-IN0452 - McIntosh RPM 1st Amendment.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

		2024-10-18T16:44:13-0400
	CARLOS A. RODRIGUEZ-CABARROCAS




